
Meeting Date: 
DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONER~ 

June 12 2013 Board Item: V -A- 6 
' 

Ratification of Amendment No. 2 with Restruction Corporation 
For the Williams Fork Dam Spillway Repairs 

Contract 14508A 

)CAction by Consent u Action L Information 

On October 5, 20 12, the Manager approved Contract 14508A in the amount of $75,460.00 with Restruction Corporation 
for the Williams Fork Dam Spillway and Powerhouse Access Road Repairs. 

Amendment No. I was to perform urethane injection crack repair in Filter 11 for $7,464.00 and mobilization for $39 1.00 
at the Moffat Water Treatment Plant; Change Order No. I postponed the road repair work until 2013, which was required 
s ince ice had begun to form in the work area preventing Restruction from completing the work in November 20 12. The 
postponement wi ll result in a 2 12 day time extension. In addition, site investigations during field work indicated an 
add itional4l square feet required repairing in the amount of$14,080.00. 

This Amendment No. 2 contained the following modifications to the contract as described below: 
• Perform urethane crack injection repairs in Filters 21 and 22 as directed by the Engineer at the Moffat Water 

Treatment Plant. 
• The cost for this work was $3,600.00 bringing the total contract amount to $100,995.00. 

There was no Minority and Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) goal established for this construction project since 
specialty work is involved. 

The 20 13 Capital improvement Plan (MPC 2A W0900) includes sufficient funds for this project. 

Recommendation: 
It is recommended that the Board Ratify Amendment No. 2 to Contract 14508A with Restruction Corporation for the 
Williams Fork Dam Spillway Repairs in the amount of$3,600.00 bringing the contract amount to $100,995.00. 

Budget Considerations Master Plan Code(s): 2A W0900 

• Budgeted Item D Unbudgeted Item 0 Funds transferred from another project: 

B d tl ~ f u 1ge norma 100 

2013 Budget $ 203,43 1.00 

Amount Requested This Item $ 3,600.00 
YTD Expenditures $ 35,747.00 
Additional Expenditures Anticipated $ 164,084.00 
Revised 2013 Estimate $ 203,43 1.00 

Variance Required $ 0 .00 

~#7 
Director of Engineering 

June 3, 2013 
Revised by CEO's Office 8/19/2011 




